

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1962-1963/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in Crl.A Nos.50/1998 & 199/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

UTTAM KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail and office report]

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
Liberty to mention after service is complete.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master