

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP.NO.11019-11020/2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 602-603 OF 2009

UTTAM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,early hearing and office report)

Date: 14/05/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the bail application at this stage. Hence CRL. MP.No.11019-11020 of 2013 are dismissed.

List the appeal for final hearing on 28th May, 2013 alongwith other connected appeal.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master