

¼
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 602-603 OF 2009

UTTAM KUMAR & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,early hearing and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 513 of 2010
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,AOR

Ms. Shipra Ghose,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice H.L. Dattu and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjan Gogoi, after
summer vacation.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER